

LATL:CS:Reg30:2022-23

March 10, 2023

BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing & Compliance Department	Listing & Compliance Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	Bandra Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Security Code : 532796	Symbol: LUMAXTECH

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Completion of Acquisition of majority stake in IAC International Automotive India Private Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our intimation dated February 18, 2023, we would like to inform you that today i.e., March 10, 2023, the Company has completed the acquisition of majority shareholding (representing 75% of share capital on fully diluted basis) in IAC International Automotive India Private Limited ("IAC India") through its wholly owned subsidiary namely Lumax Integrated Ventures Private Limited.

Accordingly, IAC India has become the step-down subsidiary of the Company and subsidiary of Lumax Integrated Ventures Private Limited with immediate effect.

The aforesaid information shall also be made available on the website of the Company at www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech

This is for your Information and Records.

Thanking you, For Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Raajesh Kumar Gupta Vice President & Group Head (Secretarial, Legal & Internal Audit) Membership No. A8709

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited Plot No. -878, Udyog Vihar Phase-V, Gurugram-122016 Haryana, India

T +911244760000 E shares@lumaxmail.com



www.lumaxworld.in

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited - REGD. OFFICE: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046, T - +91 11 4985 7832, E - cao@lumaxmail.com